City of Coral Gables City Commission Meeting Agenda Item F-2 July 11, 2017 City Commission Chambers 405 Biltmore Way, Coral Gables, FL

<u>City Commission</u> Mayor Raul Valdes-Fauli Vice Mayor Pat Keon Commissioner Vince Lago Commissioner Frank Quesada Commissioner Michael Mena

<u>City Staff</u> City Manager, Cathy Swanson-Rivenbark City Attorney, Craig E. Leen

City Clerk, Walter J. Foeman Deputy City Clerk, Billy Urquia

## Public Speaker(s)

## Agenda Item F-2 [11:49:34 a.m.]

An Ordinance of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida identifying the duties and powers of the Mayor, consistent with Section 6 of the City Charter, creating Section 2-28 of the Code of the City of Coral Gables entitled "Mayor; Duties and Powers" establishing the function, duties and responsibilities of the Office of the Mayor; providing for a repealer provision, severability clause, codification and providing for an effective date. (Sponsored by Mayor Valdes-Fauli)

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: The next is F-2.

City Attorney Leen: F-2 is an Ordinance of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida identifying the duties and powers of the Mayor, consistent with Section 6 of the City Charter, creating Section 2-28 of the Code of the City of Coral Gables entitled "Mayor; Duties and Powers" establishing the function, duties and responsibilities of the Office of the Mayor; providing for a repealer provision, severability clause, codification and providing for an effective

date. This item is sponsored by Mayor Valdes-Fauli. There are no changes from First to Second Reading and it's a public hearing item.

Vice Mayor Keon: So moved.

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Any member of the public – OK. It's moved and seconded.

Commissioner Mena: Second.

City Attorney Leen: And no public comment Mr. Clerk, no one has filed a card.

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Will you call the roll please.

Commissioner Lago: Yes Commissioner Mena: Yes Commissioner Quesada: Yes Vice Mayor Keon: Yes Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Yes (Vote: 5-0)

[End: 11:50:23 a.m.]